#### CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL COLORADO PRESENTS

# **Breathing Institute Webinar Series: Pediatric High-Risk Asthma**

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 • 12 to 1 p.m.

Teleconference (Zoom link sent with registration)

# **Overview, Target Audience and Learner Outcome**

This series for the interdisciplinary healthcare team will include a review of current literature regarding pediatric asthma and identify patients at high risk for complications from their asthma. Content experts will review a comprehensive health care model at Children's Hospital Colorado that identifies high risk patients and examine interventions aimed at reducing risk and improving outcomes. Discussion will focus on evaluation, treatment, and management of pediatric patients while utilizing a team-based approach to identify and mitigate social determinants of health (SDOH). As a result of this activity, learners will be able to report increased knowledge and intent to change practice by providing current, evidence-based care to pediatric patients with moderate to severe asthma.

# **Objectives**

- Review general concepts of asthma management in children.
- Define high risk asthma and potential complications of poorly controlled asthma.
- Explore the impact that SDOH play in the management of pediatric asthma.
- Discuss a comprehensive treatment model designed to reduce morbidity and mortality in high-risk pediatric patients with asthma.

# Faculty from Children's Hospital Colorado / University of Colorado

Trish Eells, MSN, CPNP, AE-C

Pediatric nurse practitioner, Senior Clinical Instructor Director, High Risk Asthma Program for Southern Colorado Associate Director of Asthma Programs for Southern Colorado The Breathing Institute, Children's Hospital Colorado Briargate

# **Continuing Education Credit**

Registration, attendance, sign-in and submission of the evaluation, including a written response to questions related to any change in practice that you may make as a result of learning that took place at this program, are required for successful completion and receipt of the certificate of attendance. Claim only those hours you attend. the extent of their participation in the activity.

Children's Hospital Colorado is approved with distinction as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by Colorado Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. This educational offering for 1 nursing contact hour is provided by Children's Hospital Colorado.

### **Financial Disclosure**

Planners, faculty, and others in control of content (either individually or as a group) have no relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies.

# **Registration and Contact Information**

There is no registration fee for this event. Please register <u>here</u>: <u>Breathing Institute Webinar Series: Pediatric High-Risk Asthma | Children's Hospital Colorado Continuing Education (childrenscolorado.org)</u>

For further information, contact mary.walsh@childrenscolorado.org

